রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বুধবার, সেপ্টেম্বর ১৩, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

PUBLIC NOTICE

IN THE MATTER OF M/S. CHOKROJAN

Advertisement on notice under section 63 of the Partnership Act, 1932 on Reconstitution of Partnership Firm.

A meeting of the Board of Partners of the M/S. Chokrojan duly convened and held at the registered office of the Partnership Firm at Ka-85/3, Shahjadpur, Gulshan, Dhaka-1212 at 10.00 A.M. on the 10th September 2023, Md. Al Amin Hossain, Md. Tarek Arafat and Md. Khalid Musa Sagar, Partners of the Firm were present in the Meeting. The meeting has been resolved that Mr. **Md. Tarek Arafat**, retirement from the Partnership Firm and the transferred of 10% (entire share) owned by Mr. Md. Tarek Arafat has been approved.

A reconstitution of the Partnership Agreement has been approved for execution. The firm M/S. Chokrojan which is registered with RJSC, Dhaka Reg. No. P-43862/2019, dated 31-07-2019 has been reconstructed on 10 September 2023. Now, 90% & 10% share capital (of the Partnership Firm) are being held by Md. Al Amin Hossain & Md. Khalid Musa Sagar respectively.

All concerned are therefore, requested to contact henceforth with the Managing Partner in respect of any affairs of the Firm.

Md. AL AMIN HOSSAIN

Managing Partner.

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। ব্রেনজন চামুগং, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব) (অতিরিক্ত দায়িত্ব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (১১৮৫৫) মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০